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Boys District 1 Class 2
Event Results

Boys 1M Diving

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 7 Keaton Hall Rock Bridge 190.05 290.95 398.80

2 4 Carter Austin Wentzville Timberland 169.75 260.40 375.70

3 6 Reid Buer Marquette 172.70 275.45 361.45

4 5 Oscar Sorkin MICDS 173.75 267.70 357.90

5 3 Gavin Swope Lee's Summit West 164.05 245.30 351.15

6 1 Jack Ware Marquette 141.80 227.35 330.55

7 2 Finn Kingsley Hickman 157.65 232.60 308.15

DQ 8 Connor Schall Marquette 138.40 Cut

Ladue Horton Watkins High School 11/4/2022 7:39:30 PMPage 1 of 1



Boys District 1 Class 2

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 398.80 Keaton Hall Rock Bridge

1 2.2 1M 7½ 6½ 6 6½ 6 6½ 7 19.50 42.90 42.90 1403C
2 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 32.30 75.20 1103B
3 2.3 1M 7½ 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 7 19.50 44.85 120.05 15223D
4 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 30.40 150.45 1201B
5 2.4 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 16.50 39.60 190.05 1105C
6 2.3 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 34.50 224.55 1203B
7 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 19.50 33.15 257.70 1301B
8 1.9 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 6½ 17.50 33.25 290.95 15122D
9 2.1 1M 6 6 6 6 6½ 6 6½ 18.00 37.80 328.75 1303C
10 1.5 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 7 7½ 8 22.50 33.75 362.50 1401B
11 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 36.30 398.80 1104C

2 375.70 Carter Austin Wentzville Timberland

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 18.00 30.60 30.60 3103B
2 1.7 1M 5 6 5 5 7 6½ 6 17.00 28.90 59.50 6301B
3 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 34.65 94.15 5303C
4 2.4 1M 5 4 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 36.00 130.15 5105C
5 2.2 1M 6 6 7½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 18.00 39.60 169.75 45132D
6 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 13.50 21.60 191.35 5201B
7 2.3 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 36.80 228.15 4203B
8 1.5 1M 7 7½ 7 7 7 8 7½ 21.50 32.25 260.40 4401B
9 2.2 1M 7 7 6½ 6 6½ 7 7 20.50 45.10 305.50 3403C
10 2.1 1M 6 6 6 6 6½ 6 6 18.00 37.80 343.30 35231D
11 2.7 1M 3 4½ 3½ 4 4½ 4 4 12.00 32.40 375.70 25225D

3 361.45 Reid Buer Marquette

1 1.7 1M 7 7½ 6 6 6½ 6 6½ 19.00 32.30 32.30 2201A
2 2.0 1M 6 6½ 5½ 6 6 7 8 18.50 37.00 69.30 3204C
3 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 7 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 99.05 4103B
4 2.3 1M 6½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 16.50 37.95 137.00 4104B
5 2.1 1M 5 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 6 17.00 35.70 172.70 35231D
6 1.8 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 7 7 7½ 20.00 36.00 208.70 2301A
7 2.1 1M 6½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 36.75 245.45 2303C
8 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 30.00 275.45 2401B
9 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 41.80 317.25 2403C
10 2.3 1M 4 4½ 3½ 4 5½ 4½ 5 13.00 29.90 347.15 25223D
11 2.2 1M 0 2 2½ 3½ 3½ 0 2 6.50 14.30 361.45 35132D

4 357.90 Oscar Sorkin MICDS

1 1.5 1M 6 7 6½ 7 6 6½ 7 20.00 30.00 30.00 4401B
2 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6 6 18.00 39.60 69.60 2403C
3 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6 19.00 32.30 101.90 2103B
4 2.4 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5 15.50 37.20 139.10 2105C
5 2.1 1M 5½ 4½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 6½ 16.50 34.65 173.75 25231D
6 1.7 1M 7½ 6 6 6 7 6 6 18.00 30.60 204.35 3202A
7 2.5 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 14.00 35.00 239.35 35233D
8 2.1 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 28.35 267.70 3303C
9 1.6 1M 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 18.00 28.80 296.50 4302C

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 357.90 Oscar Sorkin MICDS

10 2.0 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 35.00 331.50 4204C
11 2.2 1M 3½ 4½ 4 4 4 4 4 12.00 26.40 357.90 45132D

5 351.15 Gavin Swope Lee's Summit West

1 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 4½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 27.20 5302C
2 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 17.00 35.70 62.90 5304C
3 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 4 16.00 27.20 90.10 7103B
4 2.4 1M 5 5½ 6 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 36.00 126.10 6105C
5 2.3 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 6 16.50 37.95 164.05 55124D
6 1.7 1M 6 6½ 5 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 17.50 29.75 193.80 4202A
7 2.0 1M 3½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 13.50 27.00 220.80 5204C
8 1.4 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 7 17.50 24.50 245.30 5401C
9 1.9 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 6 16.00 30.40 275.70 55122D
10 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 312.00 5403C
11 2.7 1M 5 4 4½ 5 5½ 5 4½ 14.50 39.15 351.15 55225D

6 330.55 Jack Ware Marquette

1 1.4 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 6 5 5½ 16.50 23.10 23.10 8401C
2 2.0 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 27.00 50.10 8204C
3 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 5 17.00 27.20 77.30 8103C
4 2.1 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 3½ 13.00 27.30 104.60 8304C
5 2.4 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 15.50 37.20 141.80 7105C
6 1.7 1M 7 6 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 18.00 30.60 172.40 7202A
7 2.1 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 15.50 32.55 204.95 75231D
8 1.6 1M 3½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 4 14.00 22.40 227.35 7302C
9 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 15.50 34.10 261.45 6104C
10 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 30.60 292.05 65221D
11 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 38.50 330.55 6403C

7 308.15 Finn Kingsley Hickman

1 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5 4½ 4½ 6 15.00 24.00 24.00 6402C
2 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 7 17.00 27.20 51.20 7302C
3 2.2 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6 6 6½ 7½ 19.50 42.90 94.10 6104C
4 2.1 1M 4 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 5 13.50 28.35 122.45 7304C
5 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 16.00 35.20 157.65 6403C
6 1.9 1M 3½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4 4 13.00 24.70 182.35 65122D
7 1.5 1M 5½ 6½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 23.25 205.60 6202C
8 2.0 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 3½ 4½ 13.50 27.00 232.60 6204C
9 1.2 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.00 20.40 253.00 7101C
10 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 15.50 26.35 279.35 75121D
11 1.6 1M 6 6 6 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 18.00 28.80 308.15 7103C

8 138.40 Connor Schall Marquette

1 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 24.00 24.00 6103C
2 2.3 1M 5 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 17.50 40.25 64.25 45223D
3 2.0 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 35.00 99.25 3204C
4 2.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4 5 5½ 5 6 14.50 39.15 138.40 35225D
5 2.4 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 138.40 8105C
6 2.1 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 138.40 8304C

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives 11/4/2022 7:38:55 PM



Boys District 1 Class 2

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 138.40 Connor Schall Marquette

7 1.4 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 138.40 8401C
8 1.7 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 138.40 8 Cut202A
9 1.6 1M Cut302C
10 2.3 1M Cut5124D
11 2.2 1M Cut403C

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives 11/4/2022 7:38:55 PM



Boys District 2 Class 2

Event Results

Boys 1M Diving

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 Kickapoo High School 171.45 290.85 410.20

2 Kirkwood 190.00 290.80 399.40

3 Lindbergh 193.05 288.45 392.20

4 Lindbergh 173.45 265.80 384.75

5 Nixa High School 166.75 257.40 360.20

6 Kirkwood 169.95 265.65 357.15

7 Eureka 127.45 196.65 267.15

8

8 Brett Smith

7 Owen Swearngin 
6 Robert Oesterlei 
5 Mckormick Kitowski 
3 Finnley Bertholdi 
4 Kipper Talon

2 Myles Caby

1 Nolan Travers St. Louis University High School 113.60 183.50 225.50

Kirkwood Swim and Dive 11/4/2022 7:46:52 PMPage 1 of 1



Boys District 2 Class 2

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 410.20 Brett Smith Kickapoo High School

1 1.3 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5 14.50 18.85 18.85 8101B

2 2.6 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 17.50 45.50 64.35 5105B

3 2.6 1M 5½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 42.90 107.25 55134D

4 1.5 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 26.25 133.50 6201C

5 2.3 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 16.50 37.95 171.45 4203B

6 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 198.65 3301C

7 2.4 1M 6 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 43.20 241.85 3403B

8 2.8 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.50 49.00 290.85 1404C

9 3.1 1M 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 18.00 55.80 346.65 1405C

10 2.1 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 28.35 375.00 1303C

11 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 6 16.00 35.20 410.20 15132D

2 399.40 Owen Sweargin Kirkwood

1 1.5 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6 6 7 6½ 18.50 27.75 27.75 5401B

2 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 7 6½ 6 19.50 42.90 70.65 3403C

3 2.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 45.90 116.55 15225D

4 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 148.00 2103B

5 2.4 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 42.00 190.00 2105C

6 2.2 1M 6 7 6½ 6 6 5½ 6 18.00 39.60 229.60 15132D

7 2.1 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 35.70 265.30 1304C

8 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 290.80 2202A

9 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 16.50 28.05 318.85 3302B

10 2.3 1M 5 6 6 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 16.00 36.80 355.65 2204B

11 2.5 1M 6 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 43.75 399.40 25233D

3 392.20 Robert Oesterlei Lindbergh

1 1.4 1M 6 5½ 6 6 6½ 7 7 18.50 25.90 25.90 6401C

2 2.8 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 6 6 16.50 46.20 72.10 2404C

3 2.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5 4½ 5 5½ 16.00 43.20 115.30 25225D

4 2.3 1M 5 5½ 4 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.50 33.35 148.65 15124D

5 2.4 1M 6 6 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 18.50 44.40 193.05 1105C

6 2.0 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 33.00 226.05 2203C

7 2.0 1M 6 5½ 6 6 6 6 5½ 18.00 36.00 262.05 2204C

8 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 6½ 6 16.50 26.40 288.45 3302C

9 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 34.65 323.10 2304C

10 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 6 6 7 6 18.00 30.60 353.70 3103B

11 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 6 17.50 38.50 392.20 3403C

4 384.75 Mckormick Kitowski Lindbergh

1 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6 6½ 6½ 18.00 30.60 30.60 2103B

2 2.6 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 6 6½ 6 18.00 46.80 77.40 1105B

3 2.1 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 5 4½ 4 14.50 30.45 107.85 3303C

4 2.1 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 15.00 31.50 139.35 3304C

5 2.2 1M 5½ 5 4½ 6 5 5½ 5 15.50 34.10 173.45 3403C

6 1.4 1M 6 5½ 6 7 6 6½ 6 18.00 25.20 198.65 3401C

7 1.7 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 228.40 6202A

8 2.2 1M 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 37.40 265.80 45132D

9 2.1 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 15.50 32.55 298.35 45231D

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 384.75 Mckormick Kitowski Lindbergh

10 2.0 1M 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 36.00 334.35 4204C

11 2.8 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 50.40 384.75 4404C

5 360.20 Finnley Bertholdi Nixa High School

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.00 32.30 32.30 1103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 68.60 4104C

3 2.3 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 39.10 107.70 45223D

4 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 28.05 135.75 4202A

5 2.0 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 15.50 31.00 166.75 6203C

6 1.5 1M 6 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 17.50 26.25 193.00 6401B

7 2.2 1M 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 6 6 6 18.00 39.60 232.60 4403C

8 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5 15.50 24.80 257.40 6301C

9 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 28.80 286.20 6302C

10 2.3 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 36.80 323.00 55124D

11 2.4 1M 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 5 5 4½ 15.50 37.20 360.20 5105C

6 357.15 Kipper Talon Kirkwood

1 1.7 1M 6 5 6 5½ 6½ 6 7 18.00 30.60 30.60 2103B

2 2.2 1M 4 4 4½ 4 5 4½ 4 12.50 27.50 58.10 65132D

3 2.4 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.50 46.80 104.90 6105C

4 1.6 1M 5½ 7 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 135.30 5301C

5 2.1 1M 5½ 6 6 5 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 34.65 169.95 5303C

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 198.00 5202A

7 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 33.00 231.00 5403C

8 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 5 5 16.50 34.65 265.65 55231D

9 1.5 1M 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 24.75 290.40 5401B

10 1.6 1M 6 7 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 18.00 28.80 319.20 6302C

11 2.3 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 16.50 37.95 357.15 6203B

7 267.15 Myles Caby Eureka

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 4201A

2 1.5 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.00 24.00 52.05 7202C

3 1.7 1M 5 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.00 23.80 75.85 75221D

4 1.4 1M 6 5½ 5 6 6 6 6 18.00 25.20 101.05 7401C

5 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 6 6 16.50 26.40 127.45 7402C

6 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 16.50 26.40 153.85 7302C

7 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 15.50 24.80 178.65 7103C

8 1.2 1M 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 4½ 5 15.00 18.00 196.65 7101C

9 1.8 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 24.30 220.95 75321D

10 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.00 23.80 244.75 75121D

11 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 14.00 22.40 267.15 7301C

8 225.50 Nolan Travers St. Louis University High School

1 1.5 1M 4½ 6 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 22.50 22.50 7401B

2 2.2 1M 3 2 4 2½ 3½ 2½ 4 9.00 19.80 42.30 8403C

3 1.6 1M 5 5 5 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 14.00 22.40 64.70 8201B

4 1.5 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 4½ 15.00 22.50 87.20 8202C

5 1.6 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 113.60 8302C

6 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 22.95 136.55 85121D

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
11/4/2022 7:47:40 PM



Boys District 2 Class 2

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 225.50 Nolan Travers St. Louis University High School

7 1.9 1M 3½ 2 3 2 3 3½ 4 9.50 18.05 154.60 85122D

8 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 28.90 183.50 8103B

9 2.2 1M 3 1½ 2 2 3½ 3 2½ 7.50 16.50 200.00 8104C

10 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 225.50 8301B

11 2.1 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 225.50 8303C

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
11/4/2022 7:47:40 PM



Boys District 3 Class 2

Event Results

Boys 1M Diving

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 8 Owen Stuckey Rockhurst high school 205.30 313.00 447.75

2 7 Joseph Douglas Rockhurst high school 181.10 273.15 369.00

3 6 Anthony Orrick Rockhurst high school 177.85 267.65 366.35

4 5 Henry Kemp Rockhurst high school 159.35 244.85 329.75

5 4 Cooper McQueen Park Hill South High School 151.85 236.05 315.55

6 3 Atreyu McCauley Park Hill South High School 141.55 215.15 261.95

7 2 Brendan Anderson Park Hill South High School 131.60 208.70 257.50

8 1 Henry Dorothy Park Hill South High School 123.10 184.20 235.50

Belton High School 11/4/2022 7:58:16 PMPage 1 of 1



Boys District 3 Class 2

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 447.75 Owen Stuckey Rockhurst high school

1 1.7 1M 7 5½ 7 7½ 6½ 7 7 21.00 35.70 35.70 3201A

2 1.8 1M 7½ 6½ 7½ 8 6 7½ 7½ 22.50 40.50 76.20 1301A

3 2.4 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 7½ 20.00 48.00 124.20 1403B

4 2.4 1M 6 7 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 42.00 166.20 1105C

5 2.3 1M 7 6 6 4½ 5 5 6 17.00 39.10 205.30 1203B

6 1.7 1M 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 7 7 7 21.00 35.70 241.00 1103B

7 1.5 1M 7½ 6½ 7 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.00 33.00 274.00 1401B

8 2.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 4 4½ 5½ 4½ 15.00 39.00 313.00 15142C

9 2.2 1M 8 7½ 7 6½ 7 8 8 22.50 49.50 362.50 15132D

10 2.4 1M 6 6 5½ 4½ 4 5 5 15.50 37.20 399.70 1303B

11 3.1 1M 5½ 6 4 5 4 5½ 5 15.50 48.05 447.75 1405C

2 369.00 Joseph Douglas Rockhurst high school

1 2.3 1M 6 6 6 6½ 5 6 6 18.00 41.40 41.40 15124D

2 1.8 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 27.00 68.40 2301A

3 2.1 1M 5 6 5 4½ 5 6½ 5 15.00 31.50 99.90 3303C

4 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 18.00 39.60 139.50 3403C

5 3.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4 4 4 4½ 13.00 41.60 181.10 25227D

6 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 7 5½ 6 6 6½ 18.50 31.45 212.55 2103B

7 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6 5 6 6½ 5 18.00 30.60 243.15 2201A

8 2.0 1M 4½ 6½ 5 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 30.00 273.15 2203C

9 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 29.25 302.40 2401B

10 2.4 1M 5 4 4 4½ 4 3 4 12.00 28.80 331.20 3105C

11 2.8 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 13.50 37.80 369.00 25126D

3 366.35 Anthony Orrick Rockhurst high school

1 1.7 1M 7½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 7 7 7½ 22.00 37.40 37.40 2103B

2 1.4 1M 6½ 6 5 6 6 5½ 6 18.00 25.20 62.60 3401C

3 2.2 1M 6 6½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 6 17.00 37.40 100.00 2403C

4 2.3 1M 6½ 6 6½ 7 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 44.85 144.85 2104B

5 2.0 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 16.50 33.00 177.85 3203C

6 1.7 1M 5 6 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 203.35 3301B

7 1.6 1M 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 6 17.50 28.00 231.35 3201B

8 2.2 1M 5 6 5 5½ 6 5 6 16.50 36.30 267.65 35132D

9 2.1 1M 5 5½ 4 4½ 5 4 5 14.50 30.45 298.10 35231D

10 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 5 6 16.50 34.65 332.75 2303C

11 2.4 1M 5½ 4 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 33.60 366.35 3105C

4 329.75 Henry Kemp Rockhurst high school

1 1.4 1M 6 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 21.70 21.70 7401C

2 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 5½ 7 18.50 31.45 53.15 6103B

3 2.2 1M 7 7 5½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 39.60 92.75 4403C

4 2.0 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 33.00 125.75 4203C

5 2.1 1M 5 6½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 6 16.00 33.60 159.35 4303C

6 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 184.85 4201A

7 2.1 1M 2½ 6 4 4 3 4 4 12.00 25.20 210.05 45231D

8 2.4 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4 4½ 5 5 14.50 34.80 244.85 4105C

9 1.8 1M 6 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 16.50 29.70 274.55 4301A

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 329.75 Henry Kemp Rockhurst high school

10 2.3 1M 4½ 4 2 4½ 4½ 5 4 13.00 29.90 304.45 4104B

11 2.2 1M 0 4 3 3½ 4 4 4 11.50 25.30 329.75 45331D

5 315.55 Cooper McQueen Park Hill South High School

1 1.5 1M 6½ 6 5½ 7 7 5½ 7 19.50 29.25 29.25 4401B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4 13.50 29.70 58.95 5403C

3 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 28.05 87.00 6201A

4 2.3 1M 5½ 6 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 33.35 120.35 5203B

5 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5 4 5 5 5 15.00 31.50 151.85 55231D

6 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 15.00 24.00 175.85 5301C

7 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 30.45 206.30 5303C

8 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 236.05 5103B

9 2.3 1M 2 2 2 2 2 1½ 2 6.00 13.80 249.85 5104B

10 2.4 1M 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 36.00 285.85 5105C

11 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 315.55 55132D

6 261.95 Atreyu McCauley Park Hill South High School

1 1.6 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6 6 5½ 18.00 28.80 28.80 5103C

2 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5 5 5 4 5 15.00 33.00 61.80 4104C

3 1.9 1M 3½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4 5 5 14.00 26.60 88.40 55122D

4 2.1 1M 3½ 5½ 4 4 4 3½ 3 11.50 24.15 112.55 6303C

5 2.0 1M 4½ 5 5 5 5 4 4½ 14.50 29.00 141.55 6203C

6 1.4 1M 6 6 5 6 5 5½ 6 17.50 24.50 166.05 6401C

7 2.2 1M 4½ 5½ 4 4½ 4 4 4 12.50 27.50 193.55 6403C

8 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 5 4 13.50 21.60 215.15 6302C

9 1.7 1M 4 3 4½ 4 5 4 3½ 12.00 20.40 235.55 6201A

10 2.2 1M 4 4½ 3 4 4 3½ 4½ 12.00 26.40 261.95 65132D

Incorrect Dive11 2.4 1M 0.00 0.00 261.95 6105C

7 257.50 Brendan Anderson Park Hill South High School

1 1.7 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 25.50 6202A

2 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 16.00 27.20 52.70 75221D

3 2.0 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4 4 4 12.50 25.00 77.70 7203C

4 1.4 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 23.10 100.80 7401C

5 2.2 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 4 4½ 14.00 30.80 131.60 7403C

6 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 4½ 5 5½ 16.00 25.60 157.20 7103C

7 2.2 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 30.80 188.00 7104C

8 1.8 1M 5 4 3½ 4 5 3½ 3 11.50 20.70 208.70 7301A

9 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 232.70 7302C

Incorrect Dive10 1.9 1M 0.00 0.00 232.70 75122D

11 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 6 5 15.50 24.80 257.50 7402C

8 235.50 Henry Dorothy Park Hill South High School

1 1.4 1M 4 5 4 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 13.00 18.20 18.20 8401C

2 2.2 1M 4 5 4 4½ 4 4 4½ 12.50 27.50 45.70 8403C

3 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 69.70 8302C

4 1.8 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 27.00 96.70 85321D

5 2.2 1M 4 4 4½ 4 3½ 4 4 12.00 26.40 123.10 8104C

6 1.7 1M 3½ 4 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.50 17.85 140.95 8202A
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Boys District 3 Class 2

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 235.50 Henry Dorothy Park Hill South High School

7 1.7 1M 4 4 4 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 12.50 21.25 162.20 85221D

8 2.0 1M 3½ 3½ 4 4 4 3½ 3½ 11.00 22.00 184.20 8203C

9 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 3½ 4½ 12.50 20.00 204.20 8103C

10 2.1 1M 0 2½ 2 1 2 2 1 5.00 10.50 214.70 8303C

11 1.6 1M 4 3½ 4½ 4½ 4 5 4½ 13.00 20.80 235.50 8402C
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Boys District 4 Class 2

Event Results

Boys 1M Diving

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 8 Jonathan Davis Blue Springs 189.10 301.30 447.65

2 7 Gavin Ballinger Staley High School 184.05 265.70 326.85

3 6 Eli Osborne Park Hill High School 159.80 251.75 324.95

4 5 Will Schneider Blue Springs South 135.20 227.75 307.05

5 4 Kaleb Ried Blue Springs South 144.35 215.80 294.50

6 3 Jaxson Schreuder Blue Springs South 138.75 207.90 282.15

7 2 Sam Casburn Blue Springs South 134.25 200.40 277.25

8 1 Alex Mosser Blue Springs 105.30 172.80 243.40
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Boys District 4 Class 2

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 447.65 Jonathan Davis Blue Springs

1 1.7 1M 7 7 7 6½ 7 6½ 6 20.50 34.85 34.85 2103B

2 2.4 1M 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 39.60 74.45 1105C

3 2.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.50 50.70 125.15 15134D

4 1.7 1M 7½ 7 6 6 6 4½ 4½ 18.00 30.60 155.75 1201A

5 2.3 1M 5 4½ 5 5 4 5½ 4½ 14.50 33.35 189.10 1203B

6 1.6 1M 7 7 6½ 7 6½ 7½ 7 21.00 33.60 222.70 1301C

7 2.4 1M 6 7 7 5½ 6 7 4½ 19.00 45.60 268.30 1303B

8 1.5 1M 8 7½ 7½ 8½ 7 6½ 4½ 22.00 33.00 301.30 1401B

9 2.2 1M 7 7 6½ 7½ 7 6 7 21.00 46.20 347.50 1403C

10 2.5 1M 6 6 6 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 19.00 47.50 395.00 15233D

11 2.7 1M 5 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 52.65 447.65 15225D

2 326.85 Gavin Ballinger Staley High School

1 2.2 1M 5 6 5½ 6½ 5 6 6 17.50 38.50 38.50 1403C

2 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 6 5½ 18.00 30.60 69.10 2103B

3 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 112.00 2104C

4 2.2 1M 5 6 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 37.40 149.40 25132D

5 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 6 5½ 16.50 34.65 184.05 25231D

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 7 16.00 27.20 211.25 2201A

7 1.8 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 14.00 25.20 236.45 2301A

8 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 7 7½ 6 19.50 29.25 265.70 2401B

9 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 6 5 5½ 4½ 15.50 26.35 292.05 2202A

10 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 4½ 4½ 15.00 24.00 316.05 2302C

11 1.8 1M 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 10.80 326.85 25321D

3 324.95 Eli Osborne Park Hill High School

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 28.05 28.05 4202A

2 2.3 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 37.95 66.00 35223D

3 1.6 1M 6 5 5 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 92.40 3402C

4 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 25.60 118.00 4103C

5 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 19.00 41.80 159.80 3104C

6 2.3 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 3 4½ 14.00 32.20 192.00 35124D

7 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 219.20 3302C

8 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 5 15.50 32.55 251.75 3304C

9 2.4 1M 4 4½ 5 4½ 4 5 4 13.00 31.20 282.95 3105C

10 1.4 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 21.00 303.95 3401C

11 2.0 1M 2 2 3½ 3 4 4½ 4 10.50 21.00 324.95 3203C

4 307.05 Will Schneider Blue Springs South

1 1.2 1M 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 19.80 19.80 7101C

2 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 18.00 30.60 50.40 7103B

3 2.2 1M 5 3½ 3½ 3½ 5 4 3½ 11.00 24.20 74.60 75132D

4 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 7 6 18.00 30.60 105.20 7201A

5 2.0 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 30.00 135.20 6204C

6 1.5 1M 6 5 5 6 7 7 6½ 18.50 27.75 162.95 5401B

7 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 7½ 7 5 6 18.00 39.60 202.55 4403C

8 1.8 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 4 14.00 25.20 227.75 4301A

9 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6 5 5 5½ 17.50 28.00 255.75 4302C

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 307.05 Will Schneider Blue Springs South

10 2.1 1M 4½ 4 3½ 2 5½ 4½ 4½ 13.00 27.30 283.05 45231D

11 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5½ 3½ 4½ 5½ 15.00 24.00 307.05 4402C

5 294.50 Kaleb Ried Blue Springs South

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 7 5½ 19.50 33.15 33.15 3103B

2 2.3 1M 4 4 4½ 3½ 4 4½ 4 12.00 27.60 60.75 4104B

3 1.5 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 15.00 22.50 83.25 5401B

4 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 36.30 119.55 3403C

5 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 15.50 24.80 144.35 4302C

6 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4 4½ 5 5½ 5 14.50 24.65 169.00 4202A

7 2.3 1M 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 13.80 182.80 65223D

8 2.0 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 2 4½ 16.50 33.00 215.80 5204C

9 1.6 1M 6 5 5½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 242.20 5402C

10 1.6 1M 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 13.00 20.80 263.00 5301C

11 2.1 1M 4½ 5 5 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 31.50 294.50 55231D

6 282.15 Jaxson Schreuder Blue Springs South

1 1.2 1M 6 5½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 5 16.50 19.80 19.80 7101C

2 2.2 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 38.50 58.30 5104C

3 1.8 1M 5½ 5 4 5 5 5 4½ 15.00 27.00 85.30 4301A

4 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 6 4½ 6½ 5½ 18.00 28.80 114.10 5302C

5 1.7 1M 5 4½ 6 4½ 5½ 5 4 14.50 24.65 138.75 5202A

6 2.3 1M 4½ 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 3 2 10.50 24.15 162.90 65223D

7 1.4 1M 5 4 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 21.00 183.90 5401C

8 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 207.90 6402C

9 1.7 1M 5½ 4 5 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 233.40 6103B

10 1.7 1M 4 3½ 4 4 4½ 4 4 12.00 20.40 253.80 6201A

11 2.1 1M 5 4 5 5 4½ 4 4 13.50 28.35 282.15 65231D

7 277.25 Sam Casburn Blue Springs South

1 1.4 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.00 26.60 26.60 5401C

2 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 53.00 6402C

3 1.7 1M 5 5 5 4 6 4½ 4½ 14.50 24.65 77.65 6103B

4 2.2 1M 4 4½ 5½ 4 4½ 5½ 3½ 13.00 28.60 106.25 6104C

5 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.50 28.00 134.25 7302C

6 1.7 1M 4½ 3½ 4 4 4 4½ 4½ 12.50 21.25 155.50 7201A

7 1.7 1M 4 4 3½ 5 5 5 4 13.00 22.10 177.60 7202A

8 1.9 1M 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 12.00 22.80 200.40 75222D

9 1.8 1M 3½ 3 3 ½ 3½ 3 3½ 9.50 17.10 217.50 7301A

10 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 27.20 244.70 75121D

11 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 6½ 4½ 4 15.50 32.55 277.25 75231D

8 243.40 Alex Mosser Blue Springs

1 1.4 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 21.70 21.70 6401C

2 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 6½ 5 15.00 24.00 45.70 8402C

3 1.2 1M 5 5½ 5 5 4½ 6 5 15.00 18.00 63.70 8101C

4 1.6 1M 3 4½ 4 3½ 4½ 4 4 12.00 19.20 82.90 8103C

5 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 5 5½ 5 14.00 22.40 105.30 8302C

6 1.8 1M 4 4 3 4½ 4½ 4 3½ 12.00 21.60 126.90 85321D
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Boys District 4 Class 2

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 243.40 Alex Mosser Blue Springs

7 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 3 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 149.85 8201A

8 1.7 1M 5 5 4 4 5 4½ 4 13.50 22.95 172.80 8202A

9 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 4 5 5½ 14.50 24.65 197.45 85221D

10 2.1 1M 3½ 5 4½ 4 5 5½ 3½ 13.50 28.35 225.80 85231D

11 1.6 1M 4 3½ 3 4½ 4 3½ 3½ 11.00 17.60 243.40 8301C
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